Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

Questions

An electron in H -atom is excited from ground state n=4 , How many spectral lines are
possible in this case.

Helium-Neon laser discharge tube contains neon

The Balmer series is obtained when all the transition of electrons terminate on

has the largest de Broglie wavelength at same speed.

Paschen series lies in the

When meta | is heated sufficiently electrons are given off by the metal. This phenomenon is
known as.

Reflecting mirrors in laser is used to

The line radiations emitted from by hydrogen filled discharge tube can be analyzed into.

The series in infrared region is:

1rem=

The value of Rydberg constant is

Target material used in x-rays tube have following properties.

For Holography we use

1rad =

Answers Choice

wh oD

. 82%
. 15%
25%
85%

1<sup>st</sup> orbit
2nd orbit
3rd orbit
4th orbit

Proton

Alpha particle
Carbon atom
Electron

Far ultraviolet region
Visible region
Ultraviolet region
Inferred region

Photoelectric effect
Piezo electric effect
Thermionic emission
Secondary emission

Further stimulation

For producing more energetic
lasers

C. Both (a) and (b)

D. None of these

Wr DOWP OU0®P» UOWP» 00w U0WP» OO

A. Band spectrum

B. Line spectrum

C. Continuous spectrum
D. Absorption spectrum

A. Paschen series
B. Bracket series
C. Pfund series
D. All of above

A. 1.0974 x 10<sup>7</sup> m<sup>-
1</sup>

B. 1.0974 x 10<sup>-7</sup>
m<sup>-1</sup>

C. 1.0974 x 10<sup>6</sup> m<sup>-
1</sup>

D. 1.0974 x 10<sup>-6</sup>
m<sup>-1</sup>

A. High atomic number and high
melting pouint

B. High atomic number and low melting
pouint

C. Low atomic number and low melting
pouint

D. High atomic number only

A. Xray
B. Laser
C. gama rays
D. Beta rays

A. 0.001Gy
B. 0.01Gy



15

16

17

18

19

20

X-rays were discovered by

The value of Rydberg constant is:

Balmer series lies in

Which series lies in the ultraviolet region.

Balmer Empirical formula explains the electromagnetic radiation of any excited atom in

terms of their.

Bremsstrahlung radiation are examples of

C
D.
A. Curie

B. Henry Becquerel

D. None of these

A. 1.0749x10<sup>7</sup>m<sup>-
1</sup>

C. 1.974 x10<sup>6</sup>m<sup>-
1</sup>

D. 1.0974 x 10<sup>-7</sup>
m<sup>-1</sup>

. Invisible region
. Ultraviolet region
. Infrared region

Balmer series
Bracket series
Ptund series

ow>» DO

. Energy
Mass

. Momentum

. Atomic spectra
. Molecular spectra

W>r oW

D. Discrete spectra



