

## Physics FSC Part 2 Chapter 20 Online MCQ's Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	An electron in H -atom is excited from ground state n=4 , How many spectral lines are possible in this case.	A. 6 B. 5 C. 4 D. 3
2	Helium-Neon laser discharge tube contains neon	A. 82% B. 15% C. 25% D. 85%
3	The Balmer series is obtained when all the transition of electrons terminate on	A. 1 <sup>st</sup> orbit B. 2nd orbit C. 3rd orbit D. 4th orbit
4	_____ has the largest de Broglie wavelength at same speed.	A. Proton B. Alpha particle C. Carbon atom D. Electron
5	Paschen series lies in the	A. Far ultraviolet region B. Visible region C. Ultraviolet region D. Inferred region
6	When metal is heated sufficiently electrons are given off by the metal. This phenomenon is known as.	A. Photoelectric effect B. Piezo electric effect C. Thermionic emission D. Secondary emission
7	Reflecting mirrors in laser is used to	A. Further stimulation B. For producing more energetic lasers C. Both (a) and (b) D. None of these
8	The line radiations emitted from by hydrogen filled discharge tube can be analyzed into.	A. Band spectrum B. Line spectrum C. Continuous spectrum D. Absorption spectrum
9	The series in infrared region is:	A. Paschen series B. Bracket series C. Pfund series D. All of above
10	1 rem =	A. 0.001 SV B. 0.01 SV C. 0.1 SV D. 1.01 SV
11	The value of Rydberg constant is	A. $1.0974 \times 10^{-7} \text{ m}^{-1}$ B. $1.0974 \times 10^{-7} \text{ m}^{-1}$ C. $1.0974 \times 10^{-6} \text{ m}^{-1}$ D. $1.0974 \times 10^{-6} \text{ m}^{-1}$
12	Target material used in x-rays tube have following properties.	A. High atomic number and high melting point B. High atomic number and low melting point C. Low atomic number and low melting point D. High atomic number only
13	For Holography we use	A. X ray B. Laser C. gamma rays D. Beta rays
14	1 rad =	A. 0.001Gy B. 0.01Gy

		C. 0.1Gy D. 1.01Gy
15	X-rays were discovered by	A. Curie B. Henry Becquerel C. Rontgen D. None of these
16	The value of Rydberg constant is:	A. $1.0749 \times 10^{-7} \text{ m}^{-1}$ B. $1.0974 \times 10^{-7} \text{ m}^{-1}$ C. $1.974 \times 10^{-6} \text{ m}^{-1}$ D. $1.0974 \times 10^{-7} \text{ m}^{-1}$
17	Balmer series lies in	A. Visible region B. Invisible region C. Ultraviolet region D. Infrared region
18	Which series lies in the ultraviolet region.	A. Balmer series B. Bracket series C. Ptund series D. Lyman series
19	Balmer Empirical formula explains the electromagnetic radiation of any excited atom in terms of their.	A. Energy B. Mass C. Wave length D. Momentum
20	Bremsstrahlung radiation are examples of	A. Atomic spectra B. Molecular spectra C. Continuous spectra D. Discrete spectra